
ARUKU AREA PHC Red Yellow Blue PPC
1 BHEEMAVARAM 1 2 0 0

2 LUNGAPARTHI 1 2 0 0

3 ANANTHAGIRI 2 3 0 0

4 SUNKARAMETTA PHC 1 3 0 0

5 MADAGADA PHC 4 22 0 0

6
PIRAMAL SWASTHYA MANAGEMENT& 
RESERCH INSTITUTE,ARAKU

2
4 0 0

7 ARUKU AREA HOSPITAL 1 3 0 0

8 ASARA PHC 2 5 0 0

9 GENNELA PHC 2 3 0 0

10 KILLUGUDA PHC 3 35 0 0

11 DUMBRTIGUDA PHC 1 2 0 0

12 ASARA DUMBRIGUDA 3 49 0 0

13 UPPA PHC 1 3 0 0

14 HUKKAM PETA 2 6 0 0

15 PEDABAYALU PHC 1 3 1 0

16 KILAGADA PHC 2 3 0 0

17
PIRAMAL SWASTHYA MANAGEMENT& 
RESERCH INSTITUTE,CHINTAPALLI

3
45 0 0

18 ASARA PEDABAYALU 1 2 0 0

19 MUNCHUPUTTU CHC 4 12 0 0

20 LABBURU PHC 1 2 0 0

21 RUDAKOTA PHC 1 2 0 0

22 GOMANGI PHC 0 1 0 0

23 PADERU AREA HOSPITAL 1 2 0 0

24 ASARA PADERU 2 26 0 0

25 MINIMULURU PHC 2 4 0 0

26 G.MADUGULA PHC 1 4 1 0

27
PIRAMAL SWASTHYA MANAGEMENT& 
RESERCH INSTITUTE,G.MADUGULA 3 16 0 0

28 ASARA G.MADUGULA 1 3 0 0

29 GEMMILI PHC 1 3 0 0

30 THAJANGI 2 5 0 0

31 LAMBASING PHC 2 6 0 0



32 KORUKONDA PHC 5 26 0 0

33 JARRELA PHC 1 2 0 0

34
PIRAMAL SWASTHYA MANAGEMENT& 
RESERCH INSTITUTE,PADERU 2 1 0 0

35 LOTHUGEDDA PHC 1 3 0 0

36 CHINTAPALLI CHC 1 3 0 1

37 ASARA CHINTAPALLI 2 2 1 0

38 RV NAGAR PHC 4 35 0 0

39 GK VEEDI PHC 2 6 0 0

40 SAPPARLA PHC 1 4 0 0

41 DARAKONDA PHC 1 3 0 0

42 SELERU [PHC 2 6 0 0

43 PEDAVALASA PHC 2 16 0 0

44 RJ PALAM PHC 1 3 0 1

45 U CHEEDUPALLEM PHC 1 2 0 0

46 KD PETA PHC 1 3 0 0

47 KANTHARAM PHC 5 24 0 0

48 GOLUGONDA PHC 3 6 0 0

49 DOWNURU PHC 2 6 0 0

50 KASIMKOTA PHC 4 36 0 0

51 THALLAPALEM PHC 2 3 0 0

52 YELLAMANCHALI PHC 1 2 0 0

53 DHIMILLI PHC 3 22 0 0

54 REGUPALLAM PHC 1 2 0 0

55
PIRAMAL SWASTHYA MANAGEMENT& 
RESERCH INSTITUTE,PEDABAYALU 1 2 0 1

56 PENUGOLU PHC 1 3 0 0

57 SARVASIDDI RAYAVARAM PHC 4 19 0 0

58 NAKKAPALLI CHC 1 2 1 0

59 GODICHERLA PHC 1 2 0 0

60 PAYAKARAPETA PHC 1 2 0 0

61 MANGAVARAM PHC 2 16 1 0

62 SRIRAMAPURAM PHC 2 6 0 0

63 DECCAN CHEMICAL 1 2 0 0

64 KOTAURATLA CHC 2 3 0 0

65 KV PURAM PHC 1 2 0 0



66 VEMULAPUDI PHC 6 19 0 0

67 NATHVARAM PHC 1 3 0 0

68 GUNIPUDI PHC 2 6 0 0

69 ST.ANNS HOSPITAL PADERU 12 55 1 1

70 OXYZEN HOSPITAL 10 35 1 1

71
PIRAMAL SWASTHYA MANAGEMENT& 
RESERCH INSTITUTE,DUMBRIGUDA 3 19 1 1

TOTAL 153 693 8 6


